## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Yoshiaki Ueno	04/21/2008	
Yoichi Sato	04/21/2008	
Akinori Moriyama	04/21/2008	
Masakazu Ohashi	04/21/2008	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sakata Inx Corp.		
Street Address:	23-37, Edobori 1-chome, Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi,		
City:	Osaka		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	550-0002		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12108544

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: rrodriguez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 512.48793X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald J. Shore

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 020848 FRAME: 0123

500521791

source=48793X00ASN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020848 FRAME: 0124

# **ASSIGNMENT**

			CN	sufficiency and rece KATA INX CORP		hereby acknow	ledged, as a below
	med inventor, I hereb	_					
its	23-37, Edobor successors and assign						
Αп	nerica, in and to						
				ON FOR INK JE NTING PROCESS		PRINTING A	AND
inv	ented by me (if only	one is named b	elow) or us	(if plural inventor	s are named bel	ow) and describ	ed in the applica-
tion	n for United States L	etters Patent the	erefor, Seria	l No	filed		and
all the	United States Letters said interest being t	Patent which m he entire owners	ay be grante	ed therefor, and all	divisions, conti	nuations and ex	tensions thereof.
	SAKATA INX CORP				, its succ	essors, assigns	or other legal
wot	resentatives, to the fu ald have been held and	ill end of term f denjoyed by me	or which sa or us if this	id Letters Patent n assignment and sal	1ay be granted, e had not been	as fully and ent made:	tirely as the same
	And I hereby as	gree to sign and e	execute any	further documents	or instruments	which may be	necessary, lawful,
	l proper in the prosections						
	nterference proceeding					. In any amond	mont, oxtonsion,
	And I do hereby	/ authorize and r	eauest the C	Commissioner of Pa	tents to issue sa	id Letters Pater	nt to said
8	SAKATA INX CORP						
					•		•
				(Full Name)		_	nature)
1)	Date April 21,	2008 Inven	tor	Yoshiaki UENC	)	Yoshiaki	
	Residence Osak	a-shi, Osak	a 550 <b>-</b> 00	02 Japan	Citizenshi		
	Post Office Address	c/o SAKATA Osaka-shi,	INX COL Osaka 5	RP., 23-37, E 550-0002 Japan	dobori 1-cł	nome, Nishi	-ku,
2)	Date April 21,	2008 Inven	tor	Yoichi SATO		yoichi	Sato
	Residence Osaka	a-shi, Osaka	a 550-00	02 Japan	Citizenshi	Japanes	e
		c/o SAKATA	INX COF	RP., 23-37, E	dobori 1-ch	•	-ku,
	Post Office Address		Osaka 5	50-0002 Japar	1		
3)	Date April 21,			Akinori MORIY	AMA	Akinori	Moriyama
	Residence Osaka	a-shi, Osaka			Citizenshi	<sub>p</sub> Japanes	2
	Post Office Address	Osaka-shi.		P., 23-37, Ed 550-0002 Japar		ome, Nishi	-ku,
4)	_ April 21,	2008	torN	Masakazu OHASI	ΉΙ	Masakazy	Obach:
•	Residence Osaka						
		c/o SAKATA	INX COR	P., 23-37, Ed 50-0002 Japan	lobori 1-ch		
	Post Office Address			com captil	-		
***	1 11 +0	. 1. 1					
Witr	ness(es). <i>Gataka</i> all) <u>Masaya M:nar</u>	y Roda					
A	all) <u>Musaya <i>Min</i>ar</u>	<u>noto</u> 2)_	·		4)		
	1)	3)_			5)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PATENT REEL: 020848 FRAME: 0125

**RECORDED: 04/24/2008**